TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM333340

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auto Customs, Inc.	FORMERLY TruckXL, Inc.	02/13/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auto Customs, LLC
Street Address:	2303 SE 17th Street, Suite 102
City:	Ocala
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34471
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4391167	IONIC AUTOMOTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9045671066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (904) 567-1172 Email: david@rezlegal.com

Correspondent Name: David Jeans

Address Line 1: 4230 Pablo Professional Court, Suite 200

Address Line 2: RezLegal, LLC

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32224

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. David Jeans
SIGNATURE:	/jdj/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=DOC#page1.tif

source=DOC#page2.tif

source=DOC#page3.tif

source=DOC#page4.tif

source=DOC#page5.tif

source=DOC#page6.tif
source=DOC#page7.tif
source=DOC#page8.tif

FILEU. SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

15 FEB 13 AM 9: 17

Certificate of Conversion
For
Florida Profit Corporation
Into
"Other Business Entity"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

Auto Customs, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

Auto Customs, LLC

Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

3. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

- 4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.
- 6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.
- 7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

_{on:} February /3, 2015

Page 1 of 2



15 FEB 13 AM 9: 17

8. This conversion	on shall be effective in Florida on: February 13, 2015
document is file	ate: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this d by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as e of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business
	usiness Entity's" principal office address, if any: 17th Street, Suite 102
Ocala, FL	
10. If the "Other business in Florid	Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact la, the "Other Business Entity":
proceeding to enf any appraisal right ss. 607.1301-607. b.) Lists the	nts the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a force obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including ats of shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under .1333, Florida Statutes. The following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida ate may use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4), Florida Statutes.
Street Address:	2303 SE 17th Street, Suite 102
	Ocala, FL 34471
Mailing Address:	2303 SE 17th Street, Suite 102
	Ocala, FL 34471
11. The "Other E rights the amount	Business Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal to which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-607.1333, F.S.
Signed this	to which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-607.1333, F.S. Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officer, or, if Directors
s: 0	orl
Must be closed	by Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officer, or, if Directors
	not been selected, an incorporator.)
Printed Name:	effrey Stuart Compton Title: Director
	-
Certified (
Certificate	s of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)
	Page 2 of 2

アー・おおおとのなる場合に関係して



February 16, 2015

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. ATTN: SETH

Re: Document Number P06000000517

The Certificate of Conversion was filed on February 13, 2015, effective February 13, 2015 converting AUTO CUSTOMS, INC., a Florida corporation, into AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NOT QUALIFIED TO DO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 815A00003156

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0730

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTO CUSTOMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTO CUSTOMS,

INC." TO "AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

5692998 8100V

150197290

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2122255

DATE: 02-13-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:02 PM 02/13/2015 FILED 02:54 PM 02/13/2015 SRV 150197290 - 5692998 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

Name: Jeffrey Stuart Compton
Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2015, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

5692998 8100V

150197290

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 2122255

DATE: 02-13-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:02 PM 02/13/2015 FILED 02:54 PM 02/13/2015 SRV 150197290 - 5692998 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 172 day of February, 2015.

Jeffrey Sphart Compton Authorized Person

(00345183; 1)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5692998 8300

150197290

RECORDED: 02/26/2015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2122256

DATE: 02-13-15